Österreichisches Forschungsinstitut für /
Austrian Research Institute for /
Artificial Intelligence
TR–2004–03
Bernhard Jung, Paolo Petta
Improving upon the TAEMS/DTC
framework in the context of coordinated
scheduling

ysis and meta-level control as well as TÆMS extensions
such as parallel execution and iterations for future integra-
tion. Finally, we anticipate that the line of analysis pre-
sented in section 5 will evolve into a main driver of future
activities.
14http://sharon.cselt.it/projects/jade/
References
[Brezillon 2003] P. Brézillon: Context dynamic and ex-
planation in contextual graphs. in P. Blackburn, C. Ghi-
dini, R.M. Turner, F. Giunchiglia (eds.): Modeling and
Using Context (CONTEXT-03). LNAI 2680, Springer-
Verlag Heidelberg Berlin. pp. 94–106. 2003.
[Garvey et al. 1994] A. Garvey, K. Decker, V. Lesser:
A Negotiation-based Interface Between a Real-time
Scheduler and a Decision-Maker. UMASS Dept. of CS
TR-1994-008. 1994.
[Garvey & Lesser 1995] A. Garvey, V. Lesser: Design-to-
time Scheduling with Uncertainty. UMASS Dept. of CS
TR-1995-003. 1995.
[Horling et al. 2001] B. Horling, R. Vincent, R. Mailler,
J. Shen, R. Becker, K. Rawlins, V. Lesser: Distributed
Sensor Network for Real Time Tracking. Proc. of the
5th Intl. Conf. on Autonomous Agents. ACM Press. pp.
417–424. 2001.
[Horling et al. 2002] B. Horling, V. Lesser, R. Vincent, T.
Wagner: The Soft Real-Time Agent Control Architec-
ture. UMASS Dept. of CS TR-2002-014. 2002.
[Horling et al. 2003] B. Horling, V. Lesser, R. Vincent, T.
Wagner, A. Raja, S. Zhang, K. Decker, A. Garvey: The
Taems White Paper. 16.04.2003.

telligent Information Agents: The AgentLink Perspec-
tive. LNAI 2586 (State-of-the-Art Survey). Springer-
Verlag Berlin Heidelberg, pp. 179–202, March 2003.
[Omicini et al. 2004] A. Omicini, A. Ricci, M. Viroli, G.
Rimassa: Integration Objective & Subjective Coordina-
tion in Multi-Agent Systems. Proc. of the ACM Sym-
posium on Applied Computing, Nicosia, Cyprus, March
11–17, 2004.
[Phelps et al. 2003] J. Phelps, T. Wagner, V. Guralnik:
TÆMS Agents for Distributed Emergency Response
Coordination. Honeywell Labs TR ACS-R03-002, Jan-
uary, 2003.
[Raja & Lesser 2001] A. Raja, V. Lesser: Towards
Bounded-Rationality in Multi-Agent Systems: A
Reinforcement-Learning Based Approach. UMASS
Dept. of CS TR-2001-034. 2001.
[Ricci et al. 2004] A. Ricci, M. Viroli, A. Omicini: Agent
Coordination Contexts: From Theory to Practice. in this
volume, 2004.
[Schumacher 2001] M. Schumacher: Objective Coordina-
tion in Multi-Agent System Engineering – Design and
Implementation, LNAI 2039, Springer-Verlag, Heidel-
berg, 2001.
[Tambe & Zhang 2000] M. Tambe, W. Zhang: Towards
flexible teamwork in persistent teams: extended re-
port, in Special Issue: Best of ICMAS’98—Part II, Au-
tonomous Agents and Multi-Agent Systems, 3(2), 159–
184, 2000.
[Viroli et al. 2004] M. Viroli, A. Ricci, A. Omicini: A Se-
mantics for the interaction of agents with coordination
artifact. in this volume, 2004.
[Wagner & Garvey 1997] T. Wagner, A. Garvey: Lever-
aging Uncertainty in Design-to-Criteria Scheduling.
UMASS Department of Computer Science Technical
Report TR-1997-011. 1997.
[Wagner et al. 1998a] T. Wagner, A. Garvey, V. Lesser:
Criteria-Directed Task Scheduling. Journal for Approxi-
mate Reasoning – Special Scheduling Issue, 19:91–118,
1998.
[Wagner et al. 1998b] T. Wagner, A. Raja, V. Lesser:
Modeling Uncertainty and its Implications to Design-
to-Criteria Scheduling, UMass Dept. of CS TR-1998-
051. 1998.
[Wagner & Lesser 1999] T. Wagner, V. Lesser: Design-
to-Criteria Scheduling: Real-Time Agent Control.
UMASS Dept. of CS TR-1999-058. 1999.
[Wagner 2000] T. Wagner: Ph.D. Thesis: Toward Quanti-
fied Control For Organizationally Situated Agents. Uni-
versity of Massachusetts Amherst. February 2000.
[Wagner et al. 2001b] T. Wagner, J. Phelps, Y. Qian, E.